BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

PROCLAMATION NO. 2020-004

Proclaiming January 2020 Human Trafficking Awareness Month in Multnomah County, Oregon.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- A. Human trafficking disproportionately impacts those most marginalized in our community.
- B. The voices of those most impacted must be front and center in every aspect of our effort to prevent and respond to human trafficking.
- C. It is essential that residents of Multnomah County work together to raise awareness in a way that honors those impacted.
- D. Multnomah County's engagement in local and regional partnerships is critical to successfully prevent and respond to human trafficking.
- E. An effective response to human trafficking must include the collaboration of elected officials, governmental departments, law enforcement and service providers to cultivate a comprehensive approach that creates a safer community.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Proclaims:

January 2020 Human Trafficking Awareness Month in Multnomah County, Oregon.

ADOPTED this 9th day of January, 2020.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Deborah Kafoury, Chair

REVIEWED:

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

: The hadkon

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Commissioner Susheela Jayapal